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11.9 APPENDIX 
Landlord Team Contact List
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OVERALL CONTACT LIST - The GalleriaOVERALL CONTACT LIST - The GalleriaOVERALL CONTACT LIST - The GalleriaOVERALL CONTACT LIST - The Galleria

OVERALL LANDLORD TEAMOVERALL LANDLORD TEAMOVERALL LANDLORD TEAMOVERALL LANDLORD TEAM COMPANYCOMPANYCOMPANYCOMPANY CONTACT NAMECONTACT NAMECONTACT NAMECONTACT NAME ADDRESSADDRESSADDRESSADDRESS EMAILEMAILEMAILEMAIL TELEPHONETELEPHONETELEPHONETELEPHONE

Management Surveyor Landsec Julie Sproul 100 Victoria Street, London SW1E 5JL julie.sproul@landsec.com 077 3616 6338 

Retail Delivery Manager Landsec Nastasja Swietlicki 100 Victoria Street, London SW1E 5JL nastasja.swietlicki@landsec.com 020 7024 3845

Project Manager Landsec Pat Fermin 100 Victoria Street, London SW1E 5JL pat.fermin@landsec.com 078 5065 3429

General Manager Landsec Tim Stirling The Galleria, As Above tim.stirling@landsec.com 017 0725 6860

Technical Services (on site) Landsec Nick Caunter The Galleria, As Above nick.caunter@landsec.com 017 0725 6860

Centre Operations Manager Landsec Amanda Heath The Galleria, As Above jon.carter@landsec.com 017 0725 6860

Marketing Manager Landsec Ellenor Penny
The Galleria, Comet Way, Hatfield, Herts, AL10 

0XR
ellenor.penny@landsec.com 017 0725 6860

RETAIL DELIVERY & TECHNICAL APPROVAL  RETAIL DELIVERY & TECHNICAL APPROVAL  RETAIL DELIVERY & TECHNICAL APPROVAL  RETAIL DELIVERY & TECHNICAL APPROVAL  

Architectural IDL Architecture Joely Cook 17 Blackfriars Lane, St Pauls, London jcook@idl.eu.com 020 7248 1234

Technical IDL Project Mark Lumbis 17 Blackfriars Lane, St Pauls, London mlumbis@idl.eu.com 020 7248 1234

Kitchen Technical Approval Ventilate Peter George 3 Boldmere Road, Sutton Coldfield, B73 5UY peter@ventilate-cc.com 077 1895 0371

Kitchen Technical Approval Ventilate Sam Irvine 3 Boldmere Road, Sutton Coldfield, B73 5UY sam@ventilate-cc.com 075 2627 8026

TECHNICAL CONSULTANTSTECHNICAL CONSULTANTSTECHNICAL CONSULTANTSTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS

Fire Alarm & Security Systems Incentive Fire Richard Parkinson richard.parkinson@incentive-tec.com 019 3442 5030  

PREFERRED SUPPLIERPREFERRED SUPPLIERPREFERRED SUPPLIERPREFERRED SUPPLIER

Fire Alarm & Security Systems Incentive Fire Richard Parkinson richard.parkinson@incentive-tec.com 019 3442 5030  

Sprinkler Installation
Blue Shield Fire 

Protection Ltd
Ashley Gorton

Blue Shield House, Queens Street, Tring, Herts, 

HO23 68Q
sales@blueshieldfire.co.uk 014 4282 8000


